] FORM PTO-

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

06-21-2001

AR

384
101735 al

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce l
rk Offica

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s opy(les).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
yre 3| Y.0 , ye yp _
New Assignment License
Resubmission  (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # r ] Effective Date

Correction of PTO Error [:] Merger rmw%
Reci#] ] Frame#[ ]

c
Corrective Document D hange of Name

Reel # | ' Frame # I | I D Other

Conveying Party D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  gyaction Date
Month Day Year
Name | Golden West Leasing, LLC |1
Formerly [ l

D Individual I:] General Partnership D Limited Partnership D Corporation [:] Association

Other | Limited Liability Company |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rNevada I

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name | First Union National Bank, as Agent |

DBA/AKAITA | ]

Composed of [ [

Address ("ne”[ 301 Scuth Colleqe Street, TW-5 I

Address ftine 2) | |
. ) 1 )
Address fine3) | Charlotte | [North carolina | [2goss |
City State/Country Zip Code
D Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is
, R not domiciled in the United States, an
g Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representglve should be attached.
D Other l I {Designa®®n must be a separate
docum@g®rom Assignment.)
(X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | A/0 LTH C’ﬂ'KOA/A/# |
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY "“:
03/19 ktm TDIAZL 00000016 75244239 o 7 7 s g
S
gy
01 FCpAB1 40.00 0P S
g2 FC 725,00 0 =
03 Fc . blic burdan reporting for this coliection I n is estimated to average approximataly 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rocordogncluding time for raviewing the document and
* gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimata to the U.S. Patent and Tradomark' ige, Chief information Officer, Washington,
0.C. 20231 and ta tha Offica of Information and Reguiatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-£E.Washingmn, D.C. 20503, See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS 7O RECORD ﬂsgNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
I ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informztfén to: '
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assighments , WashingigresD.C. 20231
B¢
W
-
dw'r:. E,'
h e

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0990



U.S. Department of Commerce

g((p)infagho%laof/)ggo- 16188 Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office
] OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only

Name [

Address {line 1) [

Address (line 2) L

Address (line 3) [—

Address (line 4) [

el LN R U D SN D SN D -

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone NumberL212—326— 2136

Name [ Andrew Ambruoso, Esqg. l

Address gine1) | c/o0 O'Melveny & Myers LLP |

Address gine2y | 153 East 53rd Street, 52nd Floor ]

Address (line 3)' New York, New York 10022 —]

Address (line 4) [ ]

Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # l 5 I

Pages ; :
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [Z_I Mark if additionai numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
[75/244,239] [75/454,665 | [75/485,716 | [2,238,500 | [1,877,647 | [1.858,616 |
[75/696,317] [75/524,491]| [75/699,533 | [1,780,300 | [1,860,401 ] |928,158 |
[75/924,642] [76/054,089] | l 1,523,929 | [ 2,200,445 ] [1,536,907 |

Number of Properties  gpter the total number of properties involved. # 31 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $l 775.00 J
Method of Payment: Enclosed [XX| Deposit Account D
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: L J

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ,:] No [:]

Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and beljef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original dgsument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Andrew Ambruoso, Esqg. /0/ 03/12/01

L=

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

L _

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0991



[-Ad
f— RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEgg JUN 1 4 200
FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Y tent ant Tracomarh Offcs
OMB 06510027 TRADEMARKS ONLY ”1’/_\1 TRADEMARK
Con veying Party Mark if additional names of ct;llﬁym: parties attached .
Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date

Month Day Year

Name | ] ]

Formerly l j

Dlndividual [—_—] General Partnership [:] Limited Partnership l:] Corporation I:l Association

I:] Other l J

[:] Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization I I

Receiving Party

Enter Additional Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [

]
DBA/AKATA [ ]
]

Composed of |

Address (line 1) I l

Address (line 2) [ ]

Address (ine3) [ | ( | { !
City State/Country Zip Code

D Individual [:] General Partnership D Limited Partnership D It document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an
l_—___—l Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached
(Designation must be a separate

D Other r J document from the Assignment.)

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization I ]

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) D Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1L | [ (1,346,011 | [953,036 | [1,206,121 |

]
| 1 | [c09,984 | [1.713.681 | [2.154.690 ]
| 1 | [2.154.688 | [1,888,500 | [2,228,004 |
]

L

1 l1.802,110 1 li.864.732 | [1.956.803 |
[ ] [2,173,293 | [707.,438 |
[

l

e T e O o T

I ]
L |
.

I ] 1 ]
| |1 | L ]

L] L] L]
(SNNUNES B SENNDE B S

BRIBInERERREEnEE

_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0992




EXHIBIT V TO
SECURITY AGREEMENT

IP SUPPLEMENT

29, zeoo
This [P SUPPLEMENT, dated //,W > 1S delivered pursuant to and supplements

(1) that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2000 (as it
may heretofore have been and may be from time to time amended, modified or supplemented,
the “Security Agreement”), among Oakwood Homes Corporation, Golden West Leasing, LLC,
the other Grantors named therein, and First Union National Bank, as Secured Party, and (i1) the
Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of Golden West Leasing, LLC (the “Grant”)
executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed thereto 1n the Grant.

Golden West Leasing, LLC grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of
Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A
attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark
Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security
Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Grantor has caused this Supplement to be duly
executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of Golden West Leasing, LLC.

GOLDEN WEST LEASING, LLC

By;ﬁj /Q/?W[/L/

Name: Monte L. MIller
Title: President
NY1:764179.1 VI-1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0993



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED TO GOLDEN WEST LEASING, LLC

U.S. Trademarks:

Registered Owner/Assignor

New Schult Corporation
Golden West Homes
Golden West Homes
Golden West Homes

Golden West Mobile Homes, Inc.

Oakwood Mobile Homes
Oakwood Mobile Homes
Oakwood Mobile Homes
Oakwood Homes Corporation
Oakwood Homes Corporation
Homes by Fisher, Inc.

Homes By Fisher, Inc.
Destiny Industries, Inc.
Destiny Industries

Oakwood Homes Corpceration
Oakwood Homes Corporation

Oakwood Homes Corporation
Oakwood Homes Corporation

Schult Homes Corporation
Schult Homes Corporation
Schult Homes Corporation
Oakwood Homes Corporation
Schult Homes Corporation
Schult Homes Corporation
New Schult Corporation

Trademark
Description

New Generation

Villa West

Golden West Homes and Design
Golden West Homes

Golden Homes

Golden West

Freedom Homes

Under One Roof

Freedom Homes and Design
Safe & Sound

Acorn Logo

Oakwood

Freedom

Peachtree Housing and Design
Peach Tree

Housemart (application)
House Smart (application)

Smart Start (application)
House  Smart  and
(application)

Schult and Design (application)
Schult (application)

Energy Comfort Home

House Smart (application)
Energy Guard

Schult

The First Edition

Design

Registration
Number

2,238,500
1,877,647
1,858,616
1,780,300
1,860,401

928,158
1,523,929
2,200,445
1,536,907

75/244,239
1,346,911

953,036
1,206,121

909,984
1,713,681

75/454,665
75/485,716

75/524,491
75/696,317

75/699,533
75/924,642
2,154,690
76/054,089
2,154,688
1,888,500
2,228,004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0994

Registration
Date

04/13/1999
02/07/1995
10/18/1994
07/06/1993
10/25/1994

02/01/1972
02/07/1989
10/27/1998
04/25/1989
02/19/1997
07/02/1985
02/13/1973
08/24/1982
03/16/1971
09/08/1992

03/23/1998
(05/15/1998

07/23/1998
05/03/1999

05/07/1999
02/22/2000
05/05/1998
05/23/2000
05/05/1998
04/11/1995
03/02/1999



Schult Homes Corporation Crest Homes 1,802,110 11/02/1993

Schult Homes Corporation Schult and Design 1,864,732 11/29/1994
Golden West Homes Golden Estate 1,956,803 02/13/1996
Saturn Housing, LL.C Saturn 2,173,293 07/14/1998
Marlette Homes, Inc. Marlette 707,438 11/22/1980
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/14/2001 REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0995



