	,
CODY MO 100 PE	06 - 21 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-16/8A0 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Or RADSMARK
MAR 1 4 2001 RECORDATI TRADE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101755384
PECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	EMARKS ONLY
10. The Commissioner of Laterits and Trademark.	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 3-14-01	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	XX Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Golden West Leasing, LLC	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
XX Other Limited Liability Compan	y
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name First Union National Ban	ik, as agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 301 South College Street	, TW-5
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28288
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	docum@@from Assignment.) ation NORTH CAROLINGE
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY
2001 TDIAZ1 00000016 75244239	9100000 91000000 91000000
481 40.00 0P 725.00 0P	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorde not contained for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assistance ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:
	ademarks, Box Assignments , Washing @ D.C. 20231

94 just# 03/19/2 03 FC:9

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first	st Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-326- 2136	
Name [Andrew Ambruoso,	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	c/o O'Melveny & M	lyers LLP		
Address (line 2)	153 East 53rd Str	eet, 52nd Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yor	k 10022		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance	document # 6	
		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Numbe	er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER		
	emark Application Num		gistration Number(s)	
75/244,23		75/485,716 2,238,500	1,877,647 1,858,616	
75/696,31	7 75/524,491	75/699,533 1,780,300	1,860,401 928,158	
75/924,64	2 76/054,089	1,523,929	2,200,445 1,536,907	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 31				
Fee Amount	: Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 775.00	
Method of		nclosed XX Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pa		f additional fees can be charged to the account	t.)	
		Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
attacl	e best of my knowledge an hed copy is a true copy of t ated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as	
Andrew Amb	oruoso, Esq.	(hoh/helm	L03/12/01	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

	OIPE
FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUAL TRADEMARK	ATION St. Department of Commerce Statent and Trademark Office
Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Formerly	
	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,346,911 953,036 1,206,121
	909,984 [1,713,681 [2,154,690]
	2,154,688
	1,802,110 1,864,732 1,956,803
	2,173,293 707,438

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0992

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated 16 1 16, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2000 (as it may heretofore have been and may be from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among Oakwood Homes Corporation, Golden West Leasing, LLC, the other Grantors named therein, and First Union National Bank, as Secured Party, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of Golden West Leasing, LLC (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Golden West Leasing, LLC grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of Golden West Leasing, LLC.

GOLDEN WEST LEASING, LLC

Name:

Monte L. MIller

Title:

President

NY1:764179.1 VI-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0993

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED TO GOLDEN WEST LEASING, LLC

U.S. Trademarks:

Registered Owner/Assignor	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
New Schult Corporation Golden West Homes Golden West Homes Golden West Homes	New Generation Villa West Golden West Homes and Design Golden West Homes Golden Homes	2,238,500 1,877,647 1,858,616 1,780,300 1,860,401	04/13/1999 02/07/1995 10/18/1994 07/06/1993 10/25/1994
Golden West Mobile Homes, Inc. Oakwood Mobile Homes Oakwood Mobile Homes Oakwood Homes Corporation Oakwood Homes Corporation Homes by Fisher, Inc. Homes By Fisher, Inc. Destiny Industries, Inc. Destiny Industries	Golden West Freedom Homes Under One Roof Freedom Homes and Design Safe & Sound Acorn Logo Oakwood Freedom Peachtree Housing and Design Peach Tree	928,158 1,523,929 2,200,445 1,536,907 75/244,239 1,346,911 953,036 1,206,121 909,984 1,713,681	02/01/1972 02/07/1989 10/27/1998 04/25/1989 02/19/1997 07/02/1985 02/13/1973 08/24/1982 03/16/1971 09/08/1992
Oakwood Homes Corporation Oakwood Homes Corporation	Housemart (application) House Smart (application)	75/454,665 75/485,716	03/23/1998 05/15/1998
Oakwood Homes Corporation	Smart Start (application)	75/524,491	07/23/1998
Oakwood Homes Corporation	House Smart and Design (application)	75/696,317	05/03/1999
Schult Homes Corporation	Schult and Design (application)	75/699,533	05/07/1999
Schult Homes Corporation	Schult (application)	75/924,642	02/22/2000
Schult Homes Corporation	Energy Comfort Home	2,154,690	05/05/1998
Oakwood Homes Corporation	House Smart (application)	76/054,089	05/23/2000
Schult Homes Corporation	Energy Guard	2,154,688	05/05/1998
Schult Homes Corporation	Schult	1,888,500	04/11/1995
New Schult Corporation	The First Edition	2,228,004	03/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0994

Schult Homes Corporation	Crest Homes	1,802,110	11/02/1993
Schult Homes Corporation	Schult and Design	1,864,732	11/29/1994
Golden West Homes	Golden Estate	1,956,803	02/13/1996
Saturn Housing, LLC	Saturn	2,173,293	07/14/1998
Marlette Homes, Inc.	Marlette	707,438	11/22/1980

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/14/2001 REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0995